Minnesota Pollution Compliance Inspection Form

Control Agency

520 L afayette Road North Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems (SSTS)
St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement
Inspection results based on Minnesota Pailution Control Agency (MPCA) For local tracking purposes:

requirements and attached forms — additional local requirements may also apply.

Submit completed form to Local Unit of Government (LUG) and system owner
within 15 days

System Status

System status on date {mm/dd/yyyy). 8/6/2017

[X] Compliant - Certificate of Compliance [] Noncompliant — Notice of Noncompliance

(Valid for 3 years from report date, unless shorier time {See Upgrade Requirements on page 3.}
frame oullined in Local Ordinance.)

Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicabie)
] Impact on Public Health (Compliance Component #1) — imminent threat fo public health and safety
{1 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) — imminent threat to public health and safely
[ Tank Integrity {Compliance Component #2} — Failing fo protect groundwater
[C] Other Compliance Conditions {Cornpliance Component #3) — Failing to pratect groundwater
] Soil Separation (Compliance Component #4) — Failing to profect groundwater
[ Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Component #5) — Noncompliant

Property Information Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Range: 1902920320004

Property address: 2423 Manning Ave. N West Lakeland, MN 55042 Reason for inspection;  Property Transfer
Property owner:  JRT Group LLC o Owner's phone:  £51-295-7550

or

Owner's representative: .. Representative phone:

Local regutatory authority:  Washington County Regulatory autherity phone:  651-430-6655

Brief system description: 2 10000 Septic Tanks to Gravity Drainfield
Comments or recommendations:
System was installed with a permit from Washington County in 1997.

Certification

! hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered to determine the compliance status of this system. No
determination of future system performance has been nor can be made due lo unknown conditions during system construction,
possible abuse of the system, inadequate maintenance, or future water usage.

Inspector name: _Dave Brown Certification number: C9370
Business name: David §. Brown License number: 13649
Inspector signature: M .ﬁ}\ T Phone number: 651-788-3296

Necessary or Locally Required Attachments

B4 Soil boring logs I System/As-built drawing ] Forms per local ordinance
] Other information (list):

M.pca.state.mn.us «  651-296-6300 .+  B800-657-3864 «  TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 + Available in alternative formats
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Property address: 2423 Manning Ave. N West Lakeland, MN 55042 Inspector initials/Date: DRB | 8/6/2017

{mm/dd/yyyy)
1. Impact on Public Health — Compliance component #1 of 5
Compliance criteria: Verification method(s):
System discharges sewage to the OYes X No Searched for surface outlet
_ground surface. X Searched for seeping in yard/backup in home
S_ystem discharges sewage to drain Elves X No [J Excessive ponding in soil system/D-boxes
 tile or surface waters. ; 1 Homeowner testimony (See Comments/Explanation)
System causes sewage backupinto | [ ]Yes ] No ] "Black soil” above soil dispersal system
dwelling or establishment. —_ » .
[] System requires “emergency” pumping

Any “yes” answer above indicates the [ Performed dye test
system is an imminent threat to P ublic {71 Unabite to verify (See Comments/Explenation)
health and safety.

[] Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)

Comments/Explanation:

2. Tank Integrity — Compliance component #2 of 5

Compliance criteria: - Verification method(s):

System consists of a seepage pit, Cyes [ No Probed tank(s) bottom

cesspool, drywell, or leaching pit. X Examined construction records
Seepage pits meeting 7050.2550 may be [ Examined Tank Integrity Form (Attach)
compliant if alfowed in Jocal ordinance.

{71 Observed liquid level below operating depth

Sewage tank(s) leak below their . OYes EINo .
desigr?ed opéra)ting depth. [ Examined empty (pumped) tanks(s)
If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks: O Probed outside tank(s) for "black soil”

(1 Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)

Any “yes” answer above indicates the i
(7] Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)

system is failing to protect groundwater.
Comments/Explanation:

3. Other Compliance Conditions — Compliance component #3 of 5

a. Maintenance hole covers are damaged, cracked, unsecured, or appear to be structurally unsound. [ Yes* & No [J Unknown

b. Other issues (efectrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety. [ Yes* 2 No [ Unknown
*System is an imminent threat to public health and safety.

Explain:

¢. System is non-protective of ground water for other conditions as determined by inspectar. [} Yes* No
*System Is failing to protect groundwater.

Explain:

www.pca.state.mnus ¢ 651-296-6300 o 800-657-3B64 +«  TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 .« Available in alternative formats
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Property address: 2423 Manning Ave. N West Lakeland, MN 55042

4. Soil Separation — Compliance component #4 of 5

Ingpector initials/Date: DRB | 8/6/2017

{mm/ddiyyyy)

Date of installation:  5/11/1998 [ Unknown
(mm/ddlyyyy)

ShorelandWellhead protection/Food beverage ™
lodging? LlYes B No

Compliance criteria:

For systems buift prior to April 1, 1996, and | [X] Yes [ No
nof located in Shoreland or Wellhead
Protection Area or not serving a food,
beverage or lodging establishment:

Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock.

Nan-performance systems built Aprit 1, ; Yes [1No
19986, or later or for non-perforrmance \

systems focated in Shoreland or Wellhead
Profection Areas or serving a food,
beverage, or lodging establishment.

Drainfield has a three-foot vertical
separation distance from pericdically
saturated soil or bedrock.*

“Experimental”, "Other’, or “Perforrnance” [OYes []No
sysfemns built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV
or V systems built under 2008 Rules (7080.
2350 or 7080.2400 (Advanced Inspector
License required)

Drainfield meets the designed vertical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock,

Any “no” answer above indicates the system is
faiting to protect groundwater.

5. Operating Permit and Nitrogen BMP* — Compliance component #5 of 5

Verification method(s):

Soil observation does not expire. Previous soif

obscrvations by twa independsnt parfies are sufficient,

urtless site conditions have been altered or local

requirements differ.

[ Conducted soil observation(s) (Attach boring logs)

Bd Two previous verifications (Attach boring logs)
] Not applicable (Hofding tank(s}, no drainfietd)
[ Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)
] Other (See Comments/Explanation)

Comments/Explanation:

Indicate depths or elevations

A. Bottom of distribution media 18"

B. Periodically saturated seiVbedrock 54"

C. System separation 38"

_D. Required compliance separation® 38"

*May be reduced up ta 15 percent if allowed by Local

Ordinance.

[ Not applicable

Is the system operated under an Operating Permit? Cyes CONo If “yes”, A below is required

Is the system required o employ a Nitrogen BMP? [dY¥es [1No If “yes”, B below is required

BMP = Best Management Praclice(s) specified in the system design

if the answer to both questions is “no”, this section does not need to be completed.

Compliance criteria

a. Operating Permit number:

Have the Operating Permit requirements been met?

?['_'lYes [ No

b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properiy functioning? } Oyes CONo

Any “no” answer indicates Noncompliance.

Upgrade Requirements (Minn. Stat. § 715.55) An imminent threat to public heaith and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or ils use
discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within & shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect
ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by Jocal ordinance. If an existing system
is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, repaired, replaced, or
jts use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not apply fo systems in shoreland areas,
Welthead Protection Areas, or those used in coninection with food, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.
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INSPECTION RECORD -

DATE

COMMENTS

FoundationWall. . .................

Flumbing (Groundwork). . .. .....0....

Heating (Groundwork). . ... ..........

RoughPlumbing ..................

FinalElectrical . . .............c.000.

FingfPlumbing. ...................

Final GasPiping. . .................

Final Heating and Ventilation. .. .. .. ..

Fing) Building . . ............ e

SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM

DATE INSP.

COMMENTS

Instaffation . . ...... ... ...........

€ -11-4%

Tank Size: Q.- 1090

Treatment Area;

oW

Instalter: P/{V:"""' Gﬂ-e\m—/

-

DATE

COMMENTS

NOTES:
:
i B




WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA
Department of Health, Environment,

and Land Management 612/430-6708 VEN BRAINPTELD PERMIY
HIST LAREL TOVRURYP Total Fese .
PEAMIT NUMBER Q01797067 SELAGE PERINT Intal faid
Tata) Due
amar aTEvE AET SO
Appltceant @ VEUN CARBINAL ROHERUILOER 612-7T19-5H13

PERNE H8IOH 13 HEREBY GRANTED
To esecuts the svork specified Ln this permit on the foalliaring Aennribed property upon expréess
conftit bon that axdd pargons and their agentn, raplovessn aml vorkasm shall conform in nll respecta
6 the pros indons of the Butlding Coda, andior Ordinunces.
this perw:t asy he vavohsd at any time upon the violatlon of ony of the provisions of said cnde
and wrdinances.

Prigent Addeeas 2423 HANNING AVE N STTLLYAYER N 55052

Laegnl Daseipt 10N PEST LABRLAND TOWHEHIP Qe :  15-029-20-31-0004
Flow Cupaciiy 750  Lalfvuy Tank Velues 23008

S0}l Ltunditionn:  fieplh to Restoiction G Inches Pearc fare 40 MinfInoh

St2il Tresmtmwnt Tvpe!
Bot tems Araa 120G Enck usprh | ¥

wthorired York [ Special Conditious
- Trstall andividusl sawags treastasnt syrtea ag pev appioved
des{gn n urma texted and stiov on nite plan,
- ipatall e trenches balow S10 coniour.

~% pgrmit ¥xpiration Date Sevage Trastseat : 1963-12-23

A CRRTIFICATE OF OCCUPARSY MUST uP REGUESTED AMD ISSURD PEIGE 10 UIE OR GrCUPANCY OF WOBK PERMITIED

hY \ MITLRIND PRRUIT.
2t Thin permit shall sxgice and be hull and votd § the vork mthurided by tha Building Permit is oot

comeencrd Usthin 60 days of the date of issicnce ar if ~ork 8 ahondoned or suspeaded (or & pericd of
140 Aayx, Term of (e Building Peaoeit wa 12 monthn froe date of izsae.  Ters of sscage trantmant
peimit 1n 12 monthe from dute of ixsue.

Varnuity fur vielatlon of any of the provinions of building mde: fine vat o saoewd five homdead
dodlovr. 18500, 000 or impeigimmsnt for notl sars thun piasty (89} dayec, or hoth.

>

Peemit Iasate Pate  1997-32-331 Code Eaforcesent Officer v

FILE
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= - PHOME No. [ 812 778 4957 May. 26 1958 21SePM PE2

AS-BUILT REPORT
INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM

Washington County Heslth, Eavironmcnt & Laud Management
14900 618T ST N, PO BOX 3803, STILLWATER, MN 55082-3803

612/430-6708 ov 6{2/430-6656 FAX 61/430-6730
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AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT QOPPORTUNITYAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE DUE TO DISABILITY OR LANGUAGE BARRIER, PLEASE CALL 430-4708 (TDD 438-3220).




s EARTH SCIENCE TESTING
- SOIL, RMATION COM

(] U- OMPANY

SOIL BORINGS
RECEIVED
SEP 0 8 1997
HELM
BORING NO.1
0" 8 = DARK BROWN FINE SANDY LOAM.(10YR 3/2)
8" 30" = LIGHT BROWN - TAN FINE SILTY LOAM. (10YR 4/2)
307 48" = LT. BROWN - TAN FINE SILTY LOAM (MOTTLED - 7.5YR 4/4)
END BORE
BORI yi
0" 11" = DARK BROWN FINE SANDY LOAM.(10YR 3/2)
1™ 207 = LIGHT BROWN - TAN FINE SILTY LOAM. (I10YR 4/2)
20”- 357 = LT, BRN. TAN FINE - MED. LOAMY SAND (7.5YR 4/4)
35" 89" = LT. BRN. TAN MED. SAND & ROCKS (7.5YR 4/4)
END BORE
BORING NO.2
0”- 8” = DARK BROWN FINE SANDY LOAM.(10YR 3/2)
8% 21" = LIGHT BROWN FINE SILTY LOAM. (I0YR 4/2)
217- 40" = LT. BROWN TAN FINE SILTY LOAM (7.5YR 4/4)
40" 58" = LT.BROWN TAN FINE SILTY SAND - LOAM MIXED (7.5YR 4/4)
58"- 60” = LT BROWN FINE SILTY LOAM (MOTTLED - 7.5YR 4/3)
END BORE
BORING NO.3
0" 6" = DARK BROWN FINE SANDY LOAM.(10YR 3/2)
6"- 26" = LIGHT BROWN FINE SILTY LOAM. (10YR 4/2)
2653 = LT.BROWN TAN FINE SILTY LOAM & SILTY SAND (10R #/4)
53759 = LT. BROWN FINE SILTY LOAM (MOTTLED - 7.5YR 4/3)
END BORE
BORING NO.4
0" 7 = DARK BROWN FINE SANDY LOAM (10¥R 3/2)
7. 18" =LT. ROWN FINE SILTY LOAM & SAND MIXED (10YR 4/4)
18"- 307 = LT. BROWN FINE LOAMY SAND & GRAVEL (10YR 4/4)
30”. 58” = LT.BROWN FINE SILTY SAND (10YR 4/2)
58” . 60" = LT, BROWN FINE SILTY LOAM (MOTTLED 7.5YR 4/3)

END BORE




SOIL REVIEW/SEPTIC PERMIT APPLICATION
Washington County Health, Environment & Land Management

14900 61st Sireet N, P.O. Box 3803
Stillwater, MN 55082-3803 FEE;
430-6708 or 612/430-6656 FAX 612/430-6730

L 9% 970 L7

Make checks payabie to WASHINGTON COUNTY TREASURER  (TestArea No. 2)

5130 - Soil Review Fee {Individual Lot). - 3100 Bass Fez, Plux 550 Per Lot - Subdivision Fee. - $25 - Revords Review Fee.

$150 - New Standard Drainfield System Permit Fee, - §236 « Mound System Permit Fee - $125 - Septit: Verification Fre,
iz ‘ i ystem Permit Fee, - %-Rep!m Mound Systom Fee, - _g}(}w{' 1

Legal Description and Parcel Kentification Mansington Dowss Add. - Lot 1 - BIK § - West Lakeland Twp, &7

Applicart Cardinal Home Builders Inc. 2297 Att: Mr. Tom Wiener Ggo; E-029-30-33 —OO(J'{
Stillwater Road

St. Paul, Mn, 55119 - 739-8033 L4223 w 72,
Orvwmner (i different from spplicant) Address . Cify Zip Phone
; Steve & Beth Nelson - Owner GJD/S 9@% <, 6 5506

Use of Butlding NEW HOME Number of Bedrooms: { ) Gutlons Per Day:{| )

! Check the following fixture(s) which sre or will be insialled: Carhage Disposat Recreationa! Buthing Facility: (jacuzzi_X__, hottub___ eic)

| MNew System x . Approval Only___ Previously Approved__ Demicd __ Existing Systern Repair__ Existing System Alterstion . Fil Site__
! I thia site has been previously approved, plsase attach a copy of the approval letter

The Soliowing exhibits ase required as part of this application and shall be atinched biere $o: Percolalion Tesl Reponts; Soil Bering Logs; Site Plan drawn o seale showing
Jocation of buildings, 1ot lines, percolation test hroley, soi] hoving holes, proposed location of tyctern and well; Oine (1} copic of the System Deasign; and one (1) copy of the Final
Buitding Pian. The house sid the deinfield areas rust be staked. Innceurate or incomplete infornation will reult in delays m processing,

ACREEMENT: The undersigned herohy mnkes Application for Pormit to Install or Extend Sswage Trestment System hervin specified, agreeing that all puch work shall be
done i strict accardance with ontinances und regufations of the County of Washington, Minnesota. Applicant agrees that the Site Plan, Sketchos and Denign submitted
herswith, arid which ke reviewed by the Washington County Building Official or bis agent, Sogether with any requirement and/or rostyiction made necesary by conditions
pecuiiar 1o  particular location, shall bacome n part of ihe permit. Applicant further agrees to provide aceess, u! rensonably times, 1o the Building Oficial or his agent for the
purpose of performing inspections required and thal no part of the system shll be covered wittil it hua been inspected sod acorpiad. AFPLICATION IS FOR AN
INETALLATION AT A SPECIFIC LOCATION: ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVES) LOCATION WILL VOID THE PERMIT. 1t ahall be the respanuibility of
Mwmﬁrth;pmmmﬁrymoﬁuomtEuﬂdh\gOﬁ'w{dMﬂwimdhﬁmisradyfmirm . ;

REVIEWS: PLANNER INSPECTOR 2 {acanto DATE__ o A8y
SITE EVALUATION:
Soil Boring Evaluation: Depth of Water Table, Seasons! Water Tuble (Mattied Seil), Impervious Layer or Bedrock:

Soils Map Bata; Percolstion Test Evalustion:

NOTES:

NOTES Lot Sizex Aok IA LN 89 Yewmuit ) i |
Lol ek oA ] B~y s cppr # ioc* Comtrort-

gy AP N D Y R (4
If You Need Assistance Due to Disability ?]]‘i) I;:g;'nge Barrier, Please Call 430-6656 OR 430-6708




